## **Notice of Public Meeting**

**Entity: Utah Education Network** 

Public Body: Utah Education Network Board

**Subject:** Education Educational Telecommunications

Notice Title: Meeting of the Utah Education Network Board

Notice Type: Notice, Meeting

Notice Date & Time: March 27, 2012

9:00 AM - 10:30 AM

## **Description/Agenda:**

1. Introductions

- 2. Selection of rules of meeting procedures (action item)
- 3. Election of officers (action item)
- 4. Determination of board processes (action item)
- 5. Launch of UEN Executive Director search process (action item)
- 6. Discussion of agenda items for future meetings

**Notice of Special Accommodations:** NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Rich Finlinson at 801-585-7271.

Notice of Electronic or telephone participation: NOTICE OF POSSIBLE ELECTRONIC OR TELEPHONIC PARTICIPATION One or more members of the Utah Education Network Board may participate electronically or telephonically pursuant to UCA 52-4-7.8

Other information: This is an open and public meeting. Anyone may attend.

This notice was posted on: March 13, 2012 12:38 PM

This notice was last edited on: March 13, 2012 12:38 PM

## **Meeting Location:**

101 Wasatch Drive Eccles Broadcast Center Salt Lake City , 84112 Contact Information:

Rich Finlinson 8015857271 rfin@uen.org